5/8 OZ. 2-HAND REVOLVING SPOOL DISTANCE
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Men
Henry Mittel
Steve Rajeff
David Roberts
Patrick McFadden
Harvey Beck
Andy Statt
John Field

Senior Men
Bill Clements
Norm Wallachy
Bill Burke
Dick Fuijita
Ross MacSporran
Gus Beushausen
Elmer Bergendahl
Kevin Carriero
Gord Deval

Women
Beth Statt

Junior
William Beck

Long Cast
400 *
387
308
306
276
272

0

Long Cast
336
301
289
284
267
207
192

0
0

Long Cast
134

Long Cast
191 *

* New National Record



5/8 OZ. 2-HAND SPINNING DISTANCE

Men Long Cast
1 Henry Mittel 405
2 Steve Rajeff 404
3 David Roberts 393
4 Harvey Beck 384
5 John Field 334
6 Andy Statt 313
7 Patrick McFadden 0
Senior Men Long Cast
1 Kevin Carriero 390
2 Bill Burke 379
3 Bill Clements 375
4 Norm Wallachy 348
5 Elmer Bergendahl 308
6 Gus Beushausen 301
7 Ross MacSporran 292
8 Dick Fuijita 0
8 Gord Deval 0
Women Long Cast
1 Beth Statt 241
Senior Women Long Cast
1 Peg Van Natter 226
Junior Long Cast
1 William Beck 223

* New National Record



© 0N O G A WODN =

O O~ WODN =

2-HAND FLY DISTANCE

Men
Henry Mittel
Steve Rajeff
David Roberts
Walter Hoover
Patrick McFadden
Harvey Beck
Andy Statt
John Field
Bert Colp

Senior Men
Bill Clements
Norm Wallachy
Dick Fuijita
Gord Deval
Elmer Bergendahl
Ross MacSporran

Women
Beth Statt

* New National Record

Long Cast
293
240
226
222
222
206
180
179
121

Long Cast
230
217
174
160
139
125

Long Cast
126

217
209
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Men
Harvey Beck
Steve Rajeff
Patrick McFadden
David Roberts
Andy Statt
John Field
Henry Mittel

Senior Men
Bill Burke
Norm Wallachy
Dick Fuijita
Kevin Carriero
Gus Beushausen
Bill Clements
Elmer Bergendahl
Gord Deval
Ross MacSporran
Chuck Phillips

Women
Nicole Kozicki
Brenda Newhouse
Beth Statt

Senior Women
Alice Gillibert

1/4 OZ. 1-HAND SPINNING DISTANCE

Long Cast
282
281
242
239
218
154

0

Long Cast
255
245
243
233
226
213
193
186
183

0

Long Cast
174
169
152

Long Cast
184
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1 HAND FLY DISTANCE

Men
Steve Rajeff
Henry Mittel
Andy Statt
Walter Hoover
David Roberts
Patrick McFadden
Harvey Beck
John Field

Senior Men
Chuck Phillips
Norm Wallachy
Bill Clements
Gord Deval
Dick Fujita
Elmer Bergendanhl
Ross MacSporran

Women
Beth Statt

Long cast
243 *
203
186
181
174
174
171
151

Long Cast
171
162
157
127
126
120
77

Long Cast
110

* New National Record

165
155
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ANGLER’S FLY DISTANCE

Men
Steve Rajeff
Henry Mittel
Walter Hoover
John Field
Harvey Beck
David Roberts
Patrick McFadden
Andy Statt

Senior Men
Norm Wallachy
Chuck Phillips
Bill Clements
Bill Burke
Gord Deval
Dick Fuijita
Ross MacSporran
Elmer Bergendahl

Women
Brenda Newhouse
Nicole Kozicki
Beth Statt

Senior Women
Alice Gillibert

Long Cast
183
181
179
169
164
157
155
151

Long Cast
171
162
151
134
123
122
121
109

Long Cast
140
137
121

Long Cast
113



Total

1072
942
940
805
803
548
488

Total

924
923
894
742
734
693
623
527
186

Total

527

Total

414

Men

Steve Rajeff
Harvey Beck
David Roberts
Henry Mittel

Andy Statt

Patrick McFadden
John Field

Senior Men

Bill Clements

Bill Burke

Norm Wallachy
Ross MacSporran
Gus Beushausen
Elmer Bergendahl
Kevin Carriero
Dick Fujita

Gord Deval

Women

Beth Statt

Junior

William Beck

2-Hand Rev
Spool

387
276
308
400
272
306
0

2-Hand Rev
Spool

336
289
301
267
207
192
0
284
0

2-Hand Rev
Spool

134

2-Hand Rev
Spool

191

* New National Record

DISTANCE PLUGS

2-Hand
Spinning

404
384
393
405
313
0
334

2-Hand
Spinning

375
379
348
292
301
308
390
0
0

2-Hand
Spinning

241

2-Hand
Spinning

223

1/4 oz.
Spinning

281
282
239
0
218
242
154

1/4 oz.
Spinning
213
255
245
183
226
193
233
243
186

1/4 oz.
Spinning
152

1/4 oz.
Spinning

0



DISTANCE FLIES

Total Men 2-Hand Fly 1-Hand Fly Angler’s Fly
Distance Distance Distance

677 Henry Mittel 293 203 181

666 Steve Rajeff 240 243 183

582 Walter Hoover 222 181 179

557 David Roberts 226 174 157

551 Patrick McFadden 222 174 155

541 Harvey Beck 206 171 164

517 Andy Statt 180 186 151

499 John Field 179 151 169

Total Senior Men 2-Hand Fly 1-Hand Fly Angler’s Fly
Distance Distance Distance

550 Norm Wallachy 217 162 171

538 Bill Clements 230 157 151

422 Dick Fuijita 174 126 122

410 Gord Deval 160 127 123

368 Elmer Bergendahl 139 120 109

323 Ross MacSporran 125 77 121

Total Women 2-Hand Fly 1-Hand Fly Angler’s Fly
Distance Distance Distance

357 Beth Statt 126 110 121



ALL DISTANCE

Total Men 2-Hand 2-Hand 1/40z. 2Hand 1 Hand Anglers
Rev Spool Spin Dist Spin Dist Fly Fly Fly
1738 Steve Rajeff 387 404 281 240 243 183
1497 David Roberts 308 393 239 226 174 157
1483 Harvey Beck 276 384 282 206 171 164
1482 Henry Mittel 400 405 0 293 203 181
1320 Andy Statt 272 313 218 180 186 151
1099 Patrick McFadden 306 0 242 222 174 155
987 John Field 0 334 154 179 151 169
Total Senior Men 2-Hand 2-Hand 1/40z. 2Hand 1 Hand Anglers
Rev Spool Spin Dist Spin Dist Fly Fly Fly
1462 Bill Clements 336 375 213 230 157 151
1444 Norm Wallachy 301 348 245 217 162 171
1065 Ross MacSporran 267 292 183 125 77 121
1061 Elmer Bergendanhl 192 308 193 139 120 109
949 Dick Fujita 284 0 243 174 126 122
506 Gord Deval 0 0 186 160 127 123
Total Women 2-Hand 2-Hand 1/40z. 2Hand 1 Hand Anglers
Rev Spool Spin Dist Spin Dist Fly Fly Fly
884 Beth Statt 134 241 152 126 110 121

* New National Record
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DRY FLY ACCURACY

Men
Steve Rajeff
Andy Statt
David Roberts
Harvey Beck
Mark Lipe
Walter Hoover
Mark Tsunawaki
John Field
Patrick McFadden
Dale Lanser
Michael Wong

Senior Men
Bill Wattie
Bill Burke
Jay Klenk
Bobby Spear
Bill Clements
Dick Fujita
Kevin Carriero
Bill Van Natter
Greg Herring
Norm Wallachy
Ross MacSporran
Chuck Phillips
Elmer Bergendanhl
Larry Moffett
Ron Bolton
Henry Fuijita
Gord Deval

Score
98
97
96
93
93
92
92
91
89
89
84

Score
97
95
95
93
92
92
92
91
90
89
88
88
87
86
85
81
74

95
93
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DRY FLY ACCURACY

Senior Women
Alice Gillibert

Women
Nicole Kozicki
Brenda Newhouse
Beth Statt
Becky Statt

Score
91

Score
94
91
88
74
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12

15

17

Men
Steve Rajeff
Walter Hoover
David Roberts
Mark Tsunawaki
Harvey Beck
Andy Statt
John Field
Mark Lipe
Dale Lanser
Patrick McFadden
Michael Wong

Senior Men
Jay Klenk
Kevin Carriero
Bill Burke
Bill Clements
Bill Wattie
Bill Van Natter
Bobby Spear
Norm Wallachy
Charles Judy
Chuck Phillips
Larry Moffett
Dick Fujita
Greg Herring
Ross MacSporran
Elmer Bergendahl
Ron Bolton
Gord Deval

TROUT FLY ACCURACY

Score
929
95
95
93
92
91
91
90
86
85
79

Score
96
95
94
94
92
91
90
90
90
89
89
86
86
86
85
85
84

94
91

97
93



TROUT FLY ACCURACY

Senior Women
Alice Gillibert

Women
Brenda Newhouse
Nicole Kozicki
Beth Statt

Score
20

Score
90
89
84
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BASS BUG ACCURACY

Men
Steve Rajeff
Walter Hoover
Andy Statt
David Roberts
John Field
Mark Lipe
Harvey Beck
Patrick McFadden
Michael Wong
Mark Tsunawaki
Dale Lanser

Senior Men
Chuck Phillips
Norm Wallachy
Kevin Carriero
Bill Clements
Bill Wattie
Bill Van Natter
Bill Burke
Jay Klenk
Bobby Spear
Ross MacSporran
Larry Moffett
Ron Bolton
Greg Herring
Dick Fujita
Elmer Bergendahl
Gord Deval

Score
99
94
91
91
89
87
86
86
85
83
81

Score
90
90
89
89
88
88
87
86
86
85
85
84
82
79
79
77

89
88

88
87
92
90



BASS BUG ACCURACY

Senior Women
Alice Gillibert
Peg Van Natter

Women
Brenda Newhouse
Nicole Kozicki
Beth Statt

Score
88
79

Score
82
81
79
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1/4 OZ. PLUG ACCURACY

Men
Steve Rajeff
Harvey Beck
Andy Statt
Mark Tsunawaki
Patrick McFadden
David Roberts
John Field
Mark Lipe
Larry Moffet Jr.
Michael Wong
Dale Lanser

Senior Men
Bill Clements
Bill Wattie
Bill Burke
Bob Spear
Jay Klenk
Kevin Carriero
Norm Wallachy
Chuck Phillips
Larry Moffett
Gord Deval
Gus Beushausen
Elmer Bergendahl
Henry Fujita
Phil Seroczynski
Ross MacSporran
Dick Fuijita
Bill Van Natter

Score
98
96
93
86
86
85
81
77
76
75
71

Score
92
89
87
87
86
86
86
86
84
82
82
81
81
79
76
75
74
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1/4 OZ. PLUG ACCURACY

Senior Women
Alice Gillibert

Women
Brenda Newhouse
Nicole Kozicki
Lu Ann Johnson
Alla Herzan
Beth Statt
Becky Statt

Intermediate
Matthew Fujita
Jessi Johnson
Leah Banks

Junior
William Beck
Caitlin Kozicki
Lauren Kozicki

Score
82

Score
93
89 84
89 84
87
79
75

Score
80
75
72

Score
73
71
60

90
79
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3/8 OZ. PLUG ACCURACY

Men
Steve Rajeff
Harvey Beck
David Roberts
Larry Moffet Jr.
Andy Statt
Mark Tsunawaki
Patrick McFadden
Dale Lanser
John Field
Michael Wong
Mark Lipe

Senior Men
Bill Clements
Kevin Carriero
Chuck Phillips
Bob Spear
Jay Klenk
Bill Wattie
Ross MacSporran
Norm Wallachy
Larry Moffett
Bill Burke
Gus Beushausen
Elmer Bergendahl
Phil Seroczynski
Henry Fuijita
Bill Van Natter
Dick Fujita
Gord Deval

Score
99
99
94
92
89
82
82
82
79
76
73

Score
96
95
92
92
91
90
90
89
87
86
85
83
80
76
75
73
72

99
93

93
89
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3/8 OZ. PLUG ACCURACY

Senior Women
Alice Gillibert

Women
Brenda Newhouse
Lu Ann Johnson
Beth Statt
Alla herzan
Nicole Kozicki
Becky Statt
Sheila Deval

Intermediate
Leah Banks
Matthew Fujita
Jessi Johnson

Junior
William Beck
Caitlin Kozicki
Lauren Kozicki
Ryan Wardley

Score
79

Score
92
86
84 86
84 80
77
74
70

Score
84
78
62

Score
69 71
69 69
66
60
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Men
Steve Rajeff
Harvey Beck
Larry Moffett Jr.
David Roberts
Dale Lanser
Andy Statt

Christopher Edmonstone

Patrick McFadden
Mark Lipe

Mark Tsunawaki
Michael Wong
John Field

Senior Men
Chuck Phillips
Larry Moffett
Bob Spear
Kevin Carriero
Jay Klenk
Phil Seroczynski
Bill Clements
Bill Wattie
Ross MacSporran
Bill Burke
Gus Beushausen
Elmer Bergendahl
Bill Van Natter
Norm Wallachy
Charles Judy
Dick Fuijita
Gord Deval

5/8 OZ. PLUG ACCURACY

Score
98
94
91
89
88
87
86
85
84
77
77
75

Score
94
92
91
90
88
88
87
87
87
87
87
87
83
79
76
73
72
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5/8 OZ. PLUG ACCURACY

Senior Women
Alice Gillibert
Thelma DeWilde

Women
Nicole Kozicki
Brenda Newhouse
Lu Ann Johnson
Beth Statt
Alla Herzan
Sheila Deval
Becky Statt
Darlene Lanser

Intermediate
Matthew Fuijita
Leah Banks
Jessi Johnson

Junior
Caitlin Kozicki
Ryan Wardley
William Beck
Lauren Kozicki

Score
88
82

Score
95
94
93
79
79
75
63
60

Score
80
79
64

Score
78
78
77
68

78
70



ACCURACY PLUGS

Total Men 1/4 oz. ACC 3/8 0z. ACC 5/8 0z. ACC
295 Steve Rajeff 98 929 98
289 Harvey Beck 96 99 94
269 Andy Statt 93 89 87
268 David Roberts 85 94 89
259 Larry Moffett Jr. 76 92 91
253 Patrick McFadden 86 82 85
245 Mark Tsunawaki 86 82 77
241 Dale Lanser 71 82 88
235 John Field 81 79 75
234 Mark Lipe 77 73 84
228 Michael Wong 75 76 77

Total Senior Men 1/4 0z. ACC 3/8 0z. ACC 5/8 oz. ACC
275 Bill Clements 92 96 87
272 Chuck Phillips 86 92 94
271 Kevin Carriero 86 95 90
270 Bobby Spear 87 92 91
266 Bill Wattie 89 90 87
265 Jay Klenk 86 91 88
263 Larry Moffett 84 87 92
260 Bill Burke 87 86 87
254 Norm Wallachy 86 89 79
254 Gus Beushausen 82 85 87
253 Ross MacSporran 76 90 87
251 Elmer Bergendahl 81 83 87
247 Phil Seroczynski 79 80 88
232 Bill Van Natter 74 75 83
226 Gord Deval 82 72 72
221 Dick Fuijita 75 73 73

157 Henry Fuijita 81 76



Total
249

Total
279
268
261
250
242
212

Total
238
235
201

Total
219
218
194
138

ACCURACY PLUGS

Senior Women

1/4 0z. ACC 3/8 0z. ACC 5/8 oz. ACC

88

1/4 oz. ACC 3/8 0z. ACC 5/8 oz. ACC

92
86
7
84
84

Alice Gillibert 82 79
Women
Brenda Newhouse 93
Lu Ann Johnson 89
Nicole Kozicki 89
Alla Herzen 87
Beth Statt 79
Becky Statt 75

Intermediates

Matthew Fujita
Leah Banks

Jessi Johnson

Juniors
William Beck
Caitlin Kozicki
Lauren Kozicki
Ryan Wardley

* New National Record

74

94
93
95
79
79
63

1/4 0z. ACC 3/8 0z. ACC 5/8 oz. ACC

80 78
72 84
75 62

80
79
64

1/4 0z. ACC 3/8 0z. ACC 5/8 oz. ACC

73 69
71 69
60 66

60

77 *
78
68
78



ACCURACY FLIES

Total Men Dry Fly Trout Fly Bass Bug
296 Steve Rajeff 98 99 99
282 David Roberts 96 95 91
281 Walter Hoover 92 95 94
279 Andy Statt 97 91 91
271 Harvey Beck 93 92 86
271 John Field 91 91 89
270 Mark Lipe 93 a0 87
268 Mark Tsunawaki 92 93 83
260 Patrick McFadden 89 85 86
256 Dale Lanser 89 86 81
248 Michael Wong 84 79 85

Total Senior Men Dry Fly Trout Fly Bass Bug
277 Bill Wattie 97 92 88
277 Jay Klenk 95 96 86
276 Bill Burke 95 94 87
276 Kevin Carriero 92 95 89
275 Bill Clements 92 94 89
270 Bill Van Natter 91 91 88
269 Norm Wallachy 89 90 90
269 Bobby Spear 93 90 86
267 Chuck Phillips 88 89 90
260 Larry Moffett 86 89 85
259 Ross MacSporran 88 86 85
258 Greg Herring 90 86 82
257 Dick Fuijita 92 86 79
254 Ron Bolton 85 85 84
251 Elmer Bergendahl 87 85 79

235  Gord Deval 74 84 77



Total
269

Total
264
263
251

ACCURACY FLIES

Senior Women
Alice Gillibert

Women
Nicole Kozicki
Brenda Newhouse
Beth Statt

Dry Fly
91

Dry Fly
94
91
88

Trout Fly
20

Trout Fly
89
a0
84

Bass Bug
88

Bass Bug
81
82
79



TOTAL
591
560
550
548
513
513
506
504
497
476

TOTAL
550
547
543
542
539
539
536
523
523
512
502
502
478
461

ALL ACCURACY

Men
Steve Rajeff
Harvey Beck
David Roberts
Andy Statt
Patrick McFadden
Mark Tsunawaki
John Field
Mark Lipe
Dale Lanser
Michael Wong

Senior Men
Bill Clements
Kevin Carriero
Bill Wattie
Jay Klenk
Chuck Phillips
Bobby Spear
Bill Burke
Larry Moffett
Norm Wallachy
Ross MacSporran
Elmer Bergendahl
Bill Van Natter
Dick Fujita
Gord Deval

ACC Plugs
295
289
268
269
253
245
235
234
241
228

ACC Plugs
275
271
266
265
272
270
260
263
254
253
251
232
221
226

ACC Flies
296
271
282
279
260
268
271
270
256
248

ACC Flies
275
276
277
277
267
269
276
260
269
259
251
270
257
235

Basket Button
Basket Button
Basket Button
Basket Button

Basket Button
Basket Button



Total
518

Total
542
525
493

ALL ACCURACY

Senior Women ACC Plugs ACC Flies

Alice Gillibert 249 269
Women ACC Plugs ACC Flies
Brenda Newhouse 279 263
Nicole Kozicki 261 264
Beth Statt 242 251



CLUB TEAM COMPETITION

CLUB
TORONTO SPORTSMEN’S ASSOCIATION #1

Harvey Beck, Kevin Carriero, Brenda Newhouse,
Bill Wattie, Chuck Phillips

OAKLAND CASTING CLUB

Bob Spear, Nicole Kozicki, Caitlin Kozicki, Alice
Gillibert, Steve Rajeff

CINCINNATI CASTING CLUB

Andy Statt, Larry Moffett, Jay Klenk, Beth Statt,
Larry Moffett Sr.

TORONTO SPORTSMEN’S ASSOCIATION #2

Christopher Edmunstone, Alla Herzan, Norm
Wallachy, Ross MacSporran, Thelma DeWilde

BLUEGRASS SPORTSMEN’S LEAGUE

Bill Clements, Lu Ann Johnson, Bill Burke,
Patrick McFadden, David Roberts

SCORE
382

359

356

345

331



